COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

Tuesday, June 15, 2021 at Noon
Virtual Meeting
Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast
Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers)
DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.us)

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM
- III. FILING OF COMMITTEE REPORTS
 - A. Secretary's Report
- IV. INTRODUCTIONS AND REFERRALS
 - A. Reading of Secretary's log of introductions and referrals
- V. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES IN THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
 - A. **PR 24-249**, "Commission on the Arts and Humanities Reggie Van Lee Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
- VI. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES FROM OTHER COMMITTEES
 - A. **PR 24-128**, "Public Employee Relations Board Mary Anne Gibbons Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on Labor and Workforce Development Chairperson Elissa Silverman

B. **PR 24-218**, "Public Employee Relations Board Mary Renée Bowser Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on Labor and Workforce Development Chairperson Elissa Silverman

C. **PR 24-128**, "Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen Affairs Danielle Creek Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on Government Operations and Facilities Chairperson Robert White, Jr. D. **PR 24-129**, "Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen Affairs James Berry Jr. Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on Government Operations and Facilities Chairperson Robert White, Jr.

E. **PR 24-130**, "Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen Affairs Natasha Dasher Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on Government Operations and Facilities Chairperson Robert White, Jr.

F. **PR 24-209**, "Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen Affairs Larry Moon Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on Government Operations and Facilities Chairperson Robert White, Jr.

- G. (1) Waiver of Committee of the Whole Rule 403(b) for **PR 24-126**, "Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice Chris Geldart Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
 - (2) **PR 24-126**, "Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice Chris Geldart Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety Chairperson Charles Allen

- H. (1) Waiver of Committee of the Whole Rule 403(b) for **PR 24-133**, "Chief Medical Examiner Francisco Diaz Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
 - (2) **PR 24-133**, "Chief Medical Examiner Francisco Diaz Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety Chairperson Charles Allen

- I. (1) Waiver of Committee of the Whole Rule 403(b) for **PR 24-192**, "District of Columbia Homeland Security Commission Wendy Villatoro Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
 - (2) **PR 24-192**, "District of Columbia Homeland Security Commission Wendy Villatoro Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety Chairperson Charles Allen

- J. (1) Waiver of Committee of the Whole Rule 403(b) for **PR 24-193**, "District of Columbia Homeland Security Commission Joanna Turner Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
 - (2) **PR 24-193**, "District of Columbia Homeland Security Commission Joanna Turner Confirmation Resolution of 2021

Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety Chairperson Charles Allen

- K. (1) Waiver of Committee of the Whole Rule 403(b) for **PR 24-194**, "District of Columbia Homeland Security Commission Edward Pearson Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
 - (2) **PR 24-194**, "District of Columbia Homeland Security Commission Edward Pearson Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety Chairperson Charles Allen

- L. (1) Waiver of Committee of the Whole Rule 403(b) for **Bill 24-20**, "Flavored Tobacco Product Prohibition Amendment Act of 2021"
 - (2) Bill 24-20, "Flavored Tobacco Product Prohibition Amendment Act of 2021"

Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety Chairperson Charles Allen

VII. NEXT LEGISLATIVE MEETING

Tuesday, June 29, 2021, Regular Meeting

VIII. ADJOURNMENT